

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17612/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 25/05/2009 in WP No. 11080/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARUNACHALAM MUTHU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With

SLP(C)No.19599/2009

(With appln.(s) for permission to accept lengthy list of dates and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N.Salve,Sr.Adv.

Dr.Abhishek Manu Singhvi,Sr.Adv.

Sh. Suresh Dutt,Dobhal,Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli,Adv.

Mr. Gourav Verma,Adv.

Mr. Subramanium Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Kapur,Adv.

Ms. Shubhra Kapur,Adv.

Ms.Arati Singh,Adv.

Ms. Kanika Singh,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar,Sr.Adv.

Mr. M.C. Dhingra,Adv.

....2/-

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of respondent no.1 and learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd. accept notice in SLP(C)No.17612 of 2009.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, learned counsel appearing for respondent no.2 in SLP(C)No.19599 of 2009 accepts notice.

Issue notice to others.

In the meantime, there shall be interim stay as prayed for, until further orders.

Three weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit.
Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within three weeks thereafter.
List the matters thereafter.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Ramesh Chander Joshi]
Court Master