

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17612/2009

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARUNACHALAM MUTHU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19599 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri , Adv

Mr. Aakash D. Pratap, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C) No.17612/09 Respondent Nos. 2 & 5 have been served. They have not filed vakalatnama even now. It is seen that Respondent No.6 has not been served, but Respondent No.6 is the common respondent No.8 in SLP(C) No.19599/09 and he has been served. Hence proper service. The remaining respondents have not filed counter affidavit in spite of last opportunity granted.

Contd....2

ITEM NO.25

-2-

Respondent Nos.2 & 5 who have been served, have not filed vakalatnama. There is no representation also. In the light of the above all steps are complete. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB