

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).17612/2009
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/05/2009
in WP No.11080/2008 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at
Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)
STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARUNACHALAM MUTHU & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and
interim relief and office report)

WITH
SLP(C)No.19599/2009
(With appln.(s) for permission to accept lengthy list of dates and
Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 29/03/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.
CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi,AG
SLP(C)17612 Mr. J.P. Cama,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kapur,Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Das,Adv.
SLP(C)19599 Mr. Mihir Joshi,Sr.Adv.
Mr. S.D. Dobhal,Adv.
Mr. Sandeep,Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.
Mr. Yugank Goel,Adv.
For Respondent(s) Mr. Y.P. Adhyaru,Sr.Adv.
Mr. D.L. Chidananda,Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.(Not present)
Mr. Manish Singh,Adv.
Mr. M.C. Dhingra,Adv.
Mr. Piyush Kanti Roy,Adv.
Ms. Gauri Neo Rampal,Adv.

1

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It has been submitted by Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, the
learned Attorney General appearing on behalf of the
petitioners, that the assets belonging to the respondents
had not been valued at Rs.39.63 Lakhs, as observed by the
High Court but in fact, the assets had been valued at
Rs.2.72 Crores, which was equal to the amount payable by
the respondents at the relevant time. The learned
Attorney General has shown the
relevant papers to this Court, so as to support the
said statement.

The petitioners shall file an affidavit giving
afore- stated details within one week from today.

List the matters on 5 th

April, 2016.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar

2