

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17612/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/05/2009 in WP No. 11080/2008 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARUNACHALAM MUTHU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19599/2009

(With appln.(s) for permission to accept lengthy list of dates and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 05/04/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi,AG
in SLP 17612 Mr. J.P. Cama,Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Sanjay Kapur,Adv.
 Mr. Anmol Chandan,Adv.
 Mr. Ravi Chandra Ganesh,Adv.
 Ms. Priyanka Das,Adv.

SLP 19599 Mr. Suresh Dutt Dobhal,Adv.
 Mr. Yugank Goel,Adv.
 Mr. Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Suresh Dutt Dobhal,Adv.
 Mr. Yugank Goel,Adv.
 Mr. Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

Mr. C.A. Sundaram,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Mehta,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Manish Singh,Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra,Adv.
Mr. M. C. Dhingra,Adv.

Mr. Yashank Adhyaru, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. D.L. Chidanand, Adv.
For Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, AG
Mr. J.P. Cama, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.
Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Chandra Ganesh, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

Ad-interim relief, granted earlier, shall continue.

(Anita Malhotra)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar