

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCivil Appeal No(s).3538/2016

STATE BANK OF INDIA THR. ITS CHAIRMAN & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ARUNACHALAM MUTHU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 3539/2016 (III-A)

Date : 18-02-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR
Ms. Megha Karnwal, Adv.
Mr. Harshal Narayan, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr.Rajan Kumar Chourasia, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. M. C. Dhingra, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondent seeking an adjournment of two weeks on account of personal difficulty of the arguing counsel, let these matters be listed after two weeks.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR