

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.8

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3538/2016

STATE BANK OF INDIA THR. ITS CHAIRMAN & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ARUNACHALAM MUTHU & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 3539/2016 (III-A)

FOR EARLY HEARING APPLICATION ON IA 147051/2023

IA No. 147051/2023 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION

Date : 13-11-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Suresh Dutt Dobhal, Adv.  
Mr. Nirmal Goenka, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR  
Mr. Surya Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Tiwari, Adv.  
Ms. Shubhra Kapur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR  
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, AOR

Mr. Balbir Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR  
Mr. Surya Prakash, Adv.  
Ms. Mansi Kapur, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Suresh Dutt Dobhal, Adv.  
Mr. Nirmal Goenka, AOR

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matter before a Bench of which one of us,  
(K.V. Viswanathan, J.), is not a member.

(CHANDRESH)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POOJA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)